IDAHO IMMUNIZATION ASSESSMENT BOARD
Board Members – February 2022



	Name
	Address
	Contact Information
	Appointed by
	Term Expires

	Director
Dean Cameron
	Idaho Dept. of Insurance
700 W. State Street, 3rd Floor
Boise, ID 83720
	T: (208) 334-4206
Dean.Cameron@doi.idaho.gov 
Pamela.Murray@doi.idaho.gov 
	Ex Officio
	
--

	Norm Varin
Chair
	Director, Government Affairs
PacificSource Health Plans
408 E. Parkcenter Blvd, Suite 100
Boise, ID 83706
	T: (208) 333-1571
Norm.Varin@pacificsource.com
	Director Cameron
(TPA
representative)
	 March 2022

	[bookmark: _Hlk79156037]Perry Brown, Jr.
	Family Medicine Residency of Idaho
777 N. Raymond St.
Boise, ID 83704
	C: (208) 859-1706
Perry.brown@fmridaho.org 
	Director Cameron
(Primary Care Physician)
	 August 2021

	Chase Ropelato
Secretary
	Idaho Power
1221 W. Idaho Street
Boise, ID  83702
	T:  (208) 388-2613
cropelato@idahopower.com  
	Director Cameron
(business community)
Self-Funded
Idaho Power
	 December  2021

	Christine Hahn, M.D.
	Division of Public Health
PTC 4th Floor
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0036
	T: (208) 334-5939
Christine.hahn@dhw.idaho.gov

	Dept. of Health and
Welfare
	


	Senator Lee Heider
	Idaho Senate
1631 Richmond Dr.
Twin Falls, ID 83301
	T: (208) 731-1631
LHeider@senate.idaho.gov   
	
Idaho Senate
	October    2021

	Susan Fudge
	Idaho Associated General Contractors
1649 W. Shoreline Drive Suite 100
Boise, Idaho 83702

	T: (208) 472-0455
C: (208) 484-9563
sfudge@idahoagc.org 
	Director Cameron
(business community)
	 March 2024
 

	James E. Pegram
	J.R. Simplot Company
P.O. Box 27
Boise, ID 83707
	T: (208) 780-8227
James.pegram@simplot.com 
	Director Cameron  (business community)
	April  2024


	Mark Ruszczyk
	President, Regence BlueShield of Idaho
1211 W Myrtle Street, Suite 200               Boise, ID 83702
	T: (208) 333-7843
     Mark.Ruszczyk@Regence.com
 
	Director Cameron
(Health Carrier)
	 October  2021

	Jayson Ronk
	Vice President of Public Affairs, Blue Cross of Idaho
3000 E. Pine Avenue
Meridian, ID 83642-5995
	T: (986) 224-6301
Jayson.ronk@bcidaho.com 
	Health Carrier
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